General Information

Total Enrollment

Female

Male

Part-Time

Full-Time

Average Age

Average Hours

Total Hours

FTE (Full Time Equivalency)

Ethnicity
African-American
American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic
Multiracial
White
Native Hawaiian or other PI
Unknown

Student Classification

Freshman
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Graduate

Clayton State University
Fast Facts
Fall 2011 (Revised)

New Students

6,860 Beginning Freshman
4,823 70.3 Joint Enrollment
2,037 29.7 Transfer Freshman
2,915 42.5 Transfer Sophomore
3,945 57.5 Transfer Junior

29 Transfer Senior

11 Transient

73,258 Graduate

5,730 Total

Most Popular Majors

4,304 62.7 Pre-BSN
12 0.2 Pre-Business

305 4.4 Psychology & Human Services

194 2.8 Health Care Management

154 2.2 Biology
1,645 24.0 Liberal Studies (BA)

9 0.1 Criminal Justice
237 35
Most Popular Degrees Awarded

1,526 22.2 Business
1,193 17.4 Nursing
1,554 22.7 Psychology & Human Services
2,288 33.4 Health Care Management

299 4.4 Middle Level Education

Note: Joint Enroliment includes Move On When Ready

535
177
133
280
298
126
36
114
1,699

796
605
533
435
398
356
252

315
10.4
7.8
16.5
17.5
7.4
21
6.7

11.6
8.8
7.8
6.3
5.8
5.2
3.7

158
125
120
105

48



	Sheet2

