Clayton State University Fast Facts Fall 2011 (Revised)

General Information			New Students		
Total Enrollment	6,860		Beginning Freshman	535	31.5
Female	4,823	70.3	Joint Enrollment	177	10.4
Male	2,037	29.7	Transfer Freshman	133	7.8
Part-Time	2,915	42.5	Transfer Sophomore	280	16.5
Full-Time	3,945	<i>57.5</i>	Transfer Junior	298	17.5
Average Age	29		Transfer Senior	126	7.4
Average Hours	11		Transient	36	2.1
Total Hours	73,258		Graduate	114	6.7
FTE (Full Time Equivalency)	5,730		Total	1,699	
Ethnicity African-American American Indian or Alaskan Native Asian or Pacific Islander Hispanic Multiracial White Native Hawaiian or other PI Unknown	4,304 12 305 194 154 1,645 9 237	62.7 0.2 4.4 2.8 2.2 24.0 0.1 3.5	Most Popular Majors Pre-BSN Pre-Business Psychology & Human Services Health Care Management Biology Liberal Studies (BA) Criminal Justice	796 605 533 435 398 356 252	11.6 8.8 7.8 6.3 5.8 5.2 3.7
Student Classificatio Freshman Sophomore Junior Senior Graduate	n 1,526 1,193 1,554 2,288 299	22.2 17.4 22.7 33.4 4.4	Most Popular Degrees Awarded Business Nursing Psychology & Human Services Health Care Management Middle Level Education	<u>d</u>	158 125 120 105 48

Note: Joint Enrollment includes Move On When Ready